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sent so far for training in Local Self Government Administration.

(b) to (d). Do not arise.
G ro w  M ore F ood Campaign  in  R a j a s ­

than

70. Shri Kanii Sifaghjl Will the Minister of Food and Afiienltiire be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount allotted to Rajasthan, both by way of grants and loans by the Central Government for Grow More Food Schemes upto the end of March, 1954; and

(b) the additional production of foodgrains (in tons)?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A. P. Jain): (a) and (b).
A statement is placed on the Table of the Sabha. [See Appendix II, annexure No. 47].

Recruitment in Railways

71. Shri P. Subba Rao: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state;

(a) the total number of applications received for appointment to Class HI posts in the Eastern Railway in 1954;
and

(b) the total number called for interview and the number of those selected?

The Deputy Minister of Railways and Transport (Shri Alagesan): (a)
1,23,407.

(b) Called for interview ... 14,448.
Selected ... 5,939.
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Gaya C it y Booking A gency

73. Shri V. MlaSlr: WiU the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether any representation for the opening of a Booking Office in Gaya City has been received; and

(b) if so, the decision taken in tho matter?

The Deputy Minister of RaOwajs and Transport (Shri Alagesan): (a)
Yes.

(b) The proposal is under examination.

Railway  Services

74. Shri V. Missir: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received any representation from the public of Gaya for attaching one boget comprising of Third and Inter-Classes from Gaya to all Up and Down trains;
and

(b) if so, the decision taken In the matter?

The Deputy Minister of Raflwajs and Transport (Shri Alagesan): (a)
No such representation is traceable.

(b) Does not arise in view of reply to part (a) above.

Famine  F undq

75. Shri Morarka: WiU the Minister of Food and Agrieuhnre be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the States which have established Famine Funds and tĥ amount #ith which the Fuhdi have been established;

